

12 M A C T 319/23
ANUSHKA SHARMA Vs. HARSHIT @ KALE

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. A. K. Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ashu Kumar Vashisht, Ld. counsel for R1 and
R2.

Ms. Rubeena Khan, proxy counsel for Sh.
Shailendra Rai, Ld. counsel for R3.

Memo of appearance on behalf of R1 and R2 filed.
Same is taken on record.

Memo of appearance on behalf of R3 filed. Same is
taken on record.

Ld. counsel for respondents submits that the copy of
the petition has not been supplied to them. Heard. Copy of the
petition has been supplied from the Judicial record annexed with
the unserved summons.

Respondents are directed to file the reply within four
weeks from today.

Put up on **18.09.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.08.2023