

3 M A C T 319/23

ANUSHKA SHARMA Vs. HARSHIT @ KALE

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. T A Rajput, Ld. counsel for respondents through
VC.
Sh. Himanshu Gupta, Ld. counsel for (through VC)

Evidence by way of affidavit has not been filed. Hence,
the opportunity of R3 to file WS is hereby closed.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on
record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are
framed for adjudications:-

***1. Whether deceased Rajiv Kumar Sharma S/o
Sh. Jai Bhagwan Sharma expired due to injuries
suffered in road traffic accident on 24.10.2022 at
about 01.30 pm, at due to rash and negligent
driving of offending vehicle bearing no. UP-
16AB-6171 which was being driven by driver Sh.
Harshit @ Kale S/o Sh. Satender @ Bobby, on
the said date, time and place? OPP.***

***2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to
compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom?
OPP***

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on 04.03.2024.

One week advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to
the opposite party/counsel against acknowledgment.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.01.2024