

42

MACT319/23

ANUSHKA SHARMA Vs. HARSHIT @ KALE

10.07.2024

Present : Sh. Anoop Pandey, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

LC fees yet to be paid.

RW1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

An application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC. For
the reasons stated in the application and also in view of no
objection filed on behalf of petitioner, application is allowed.

The earlier issue and the examination of witnesses
are also read against the present WS filed by the respondents.

Witness mentioned in the application be summoned
on filing of PF for NDOH subject to cost of Rs. 500/- each to be
deposited in DLSA.

Put up for RE on 13.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.07.2024